TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-17

October 16, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

COOK, Christina

FROMM, Kelly

LEYVA, Elly

MALDONADO DE LEON, Wilder

MCGOWAN, Joseph

REED, Dontae

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Girls Soccer
West Valley High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Soccer
West Valley High School

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Winter Season - Boys Basketball
Hamilton High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

10/17/18

10/17/18

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

10/4/18

|EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Advisors:
Dartmouth Middle School
MAZZA, Suzette

Hamilton High School
SONNIER, Jason

Idyllwild School
CURCIE, Marcie
INGBRETSEN, Kirsten
MCKAY, Darren

McSweeny Elementary
HANSEN, Christian

Athletics:

Acacia Middle School
MOORE, Corina
OXENREITER, Austin
PESAVENTO, Kimberly

Dartmouth Middle School
HAMILTON, Michael

Academic Coach

Scholarship

Student Council
Yearbook
Athletic Director

Band

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Annual - Pep Squad Advisor
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Fall Season - Flag Football

8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-17

October 16, 2018

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics:

Diamond Valley Middle School

PIASECZNY, Michael
RUTHERFORD, Brittany

Hamilton K-8
FOGLE, Lance

Hamilton High School
BISHOP, Adam
MILLER, Craig
SZOT, Wendy

Hemet High School
ESPINOZA, Dominique
HOGAN, Jason

HUCK, Alicia
PARKER, David
VALDEZ, John
VALDEZ, Lauren
VALDEZ, Lauren

Tahquitz High School
HANNAH, Shelly
PELLICER, Christopher
SAMUEL, Joseph

West Valley High School
HYDE, Kimberly
LONG, Celene

Department Chairs:
Alessandro High School
CLARK JR., Lee
KILLIEN, Kristina
SOTO, Lisa

WALKER, Andrea

Health Services
MIKOLAYCIK, Mary
VASQUEZ, Courtney

Helen Hunt Jackson
WALTERS, Kelly
WHARTON, John

Idyllwild School
LEIH, Bobby
TILLEY, Christy

Fall Season - Cross Country
Annual - Pep Squad Advisor

Fall Season - Boys Volleyball

Winter Season - Girls Soccer
Spring Season - Baseball
Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Annual - Flag & Banner
Spring Season - Boys Tennis
Fall Season - Cross Country
Fall Season - Football

Spring Season - Boys Volleyball

Fall Season - Girls Volleyball

Winter Season - Girls Water Polo

Spring Season - Softball
Winter Season - Boys Soccer
Spring Season - Baseball

Fall Season - Cross Country
Winter Season - Girls Soccer

Social Science
Science

Math

English

Health Services [50% assignment]
Health Services [50% assignment]

Edgenuity Support

Edgenuity Support [delete assignment]

[Correction to PAO CE18-16]

Science
Language Arts

Page 2

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year
2018-19 School Year

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-17
October 16, 2018

|[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

6th Period Assignments:
Acacia Middle School

GRUBB, John
KIRK, Connie
LEISTEN, Kathleen
SMITH, Dana
WARREN, Karlton
WASHINGTON, Tia

Dartmouth Middle School

FAIN, Toni

Hemet High School
WASHBURN, Janie

Idyllwild School
BALDWIN, Lindsay

Professional Development
GRAVENBERG, Lakisha

RAWAY, Christy

Tahquitz High School

PORTER, Tina
ROBLES, Monique

Western Center Academy
HARTIGAN, Kathleen

Science
Language Arts
Language Arts
Math

Science

Alternative to Suspension

Language Arts

Science

English 3D

Instructional Coach
Instructional Coach

Credit Recovery
Credit Recovery

Social Science

8/16/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18
8/16/18-12/21/18
8/7/18-12/21/18

8/7/18-12/21/18

8/7/18-12/21/18

8/7/18-12/21/18

8/7/18-6/3/19
8/7/18-6/3/19

8/23/18-12/21/18
8/22/18-12/21/18

8/7/18-12/21/18

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

BECKER, Lynne

BUTLER, Gina

ESQUIVEL, Sarai

FITE, Ashley

GAUGHAN, Sandra

JACKSON, Tiauna

JACOBSON, lan

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
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10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-17

October 16, 2018

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.

KAUSTINEN, Melissa

MACIAS, Angel

MILLER, Alexandra

MURPHY, Michael

NICHOLS, Shanna

PRUDHOMME, William

ROMAN, Claudia

ROUCH, Derek

SANCHEZ, Gabriel

VIVANCO, Nathan

WHITMAN, Austin

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Middle School Teacher
Hamiltion K-8

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

(Correction to Board for Hire Date PAO CE 17-09)

Assistant Principal
West Valley High School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Integration Specialist
Professional Development Department

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

(Correction to Board for Hire Date CE PAO CE 18-08)

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/5/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18 - 06/3/19

(Temporary Contract)

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

[PROMOTION

BLACKMORE, Brooke

GARCIA, Victor

MILLER, Stacy

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Substitute Teacher

District Wide

Middle School Teacher
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Substitute Teacher
District Wide
Elementary Teacher
Valle Vista Elementary

Substitute Teacher

District Wide

Elementary Teacher
Cawston Elementary School
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10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18



Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 18-17

October 16, 2018

|REASSIGNMENT

EL SAYAD, Ahmed

From:
To:

Interim Assistant Principal

Secondary Teacher
West Valley High School

10/17/18

|REHIRE

OLLERTON, Lori

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

10/17/18

|RESIGNATION

BLANCHARD, Shelley

FALVEY, Lina

JOHNSON, Sarina

KASSEM, Menatalla

LYNCH, Rachel

MILLER, Jacqueline

WILLIAMS, Claire

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Preschool Teacher
McSweeny Preschool

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

Substitute Teacher
District Wide

10/17/18

8/27/18

10/9/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

10/17/18

|VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

PARKER, David

Spring Season - Boys Golf

Hemet High School

2018-19 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-17
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