TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 18-17 October 16, 2018

		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT		
COOK, Christina	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
FROMM, Kelly	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
LEYVA, Elly	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Girls Soccer West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
MALDONADO DE LEON, Wilder	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Boys Soccer West Valley High School	2018-19 School Year
MCGOWAN, Joseph	Walk-On Athletic Coach Winter Season - Boys Basketball Hamilton High School	2018-19 School Year
REED, Dontae	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/4/18
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		
Advisors: Dartmouth Middle School		
MAZZA, Suzette	Academic Coach	8/7/18-6/3/19
Hamilton High School SONNIER, Jason	Scholarship	8/7/18-6/3/19
	Considering	
Idyllwild School		
CURCIE, Marcie	Student Council	8/7/18-6/3/19
INGBRETSEN, Kirsten	Yearbook Athletic Director	8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19
MCKAY, Darren	Athletic Director	8/7/18-8/3/19
<i>McSweeny Elementary</i> HANSEN, Christian	Band	8/7/18-6/3/19
Athletics: Acacia Middle School MOORE, Corina OXENREITER, Austin PESAVENTO, Kimberly	Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Annual - Pep Squad Advisor Fall Season - Girls Volleyball	2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year
Dartmouth Middle School HAMILTON, Michael	Fall Season - Flag Football	2018-19 School Year

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

Athletics:

Diamond Valley Middle School PIASECZNY, Michael RUTHERFORD, Brittany

Hamilton K-8 FOGLE, Lance

Hamilton High School BISHOP, Adam MILLER, Craig SZOT, Wendy

Hemet High School ESPINOZA, Dominique HOGAN, Jason HUCK, Alicia PARKER, David VALDEZ, John VALDEZ, Lauren VALDEZ, Lauren

Tahquitz High School HANNAH, Shelly PELLICER, Christopher SAMUEL, Joseph

West Valley High School HYDE, Kimberly LONG, Celene

Department Chairs:

Alessandro High School CLARK JR., Lee KILLIEN, Kristina SOTO, Lisa WALKER, Andrea

Health Services MIKOLAYCIK, Mary VASQUEZ, Courtney

Helen Hunt Jackson WALTERS, Kelly WHARTON, John

Idyllwild School LEIH, Bobby TILLEY, Christy

Fall Season - Cross Country Annual - Pep Squad Advisor
Fall Season - Boys Volleyball
Winter Season - Girls Soccer Spring Season - Baseball Fall Season - Girls Volleyball
Annual - Flag & Banner Spring Season - Boys Tennis Fall Season - Cross Country Fall Season - Football Spring Season - Boys Volleyball Fall Season - Girls Volleyball Winter Season - Girls Water Polo
Spring Season - Softball Winter Season - Boys Soccer Spring Season - Baseball
Fall Season - Cross Country Winter Season - Girls Soccer
Social Science Science Math

Health Services [50% assignment] Health Services [50% assignment]

Edgenuity Support Edgenuity Support [delete assignment] [Correction to PAO CE18-16]

Science Language Arts

English

2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

2018-19 School Year 2018-19 School Year

8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19

8/7/18-6/3/19 8/7/18-6/3/19

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - cont.

6th Period Assignments:		
Acacia Middle School		
GRUBB, John	Science	8/16/18-12/21/18
KIRK, Connie	Language Arts	8/7/18-12/21/18
LEISTEN, Kathleen	Language Arts	8/7/18-12/21/18
SMITH, Dana	Math	8/7/18-12/21/18
WARREN, Karlton	Science	8/16/18-12/21/18
WASHINGTON, Tia	Alternative to Suspension	8/7/18-12/21/18
Dartmouth Middle School		
	Longuago Arta	8/7/18-12/21/18
FAIN, Toni	Language Arts	8/7/18-12/21/18
Hemet High School		
WASHBURN, Janie	Science	8/7/18-12/21/18
Idyllwild School		
BALDWIN, Lindsay	English 3D	8/7/18-12/21/18
Professional Development		
GRAVENBERG, Lakisha	Instructional Coach	8/7/18-6/3/19
RAWAY, Christy	Instructional Coach	8/7/18-6/3/19
Tahquitz High School		
PORTER, Tina	Credit Recovery	8/23/18-12/21/18
ROBLES, Monique	Credit Recovery	8/22/18-12/21/18
Mastern Conton Acadamy		
Western Center Academy	Social Science	8/7/18-12/21/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen	Social Science	8/7/18-12/21/18
		8/7/18-12/21/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen	IT)	
HARTIGAN, Kathleen	IT) Substitute Teacher	8/7/18-12/21/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen	IT)	
HARTIGAN, Kathleen	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	
HARTIGAN, Kathleen	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina ESQUIVEL, Sarai	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina ESQUIVEL, Sarai	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina ESQUIVEL, Sarai	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina ESQUIVEL, Sarai FITE, Ashley	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina ESQUIVEL, Sarai FITE, Ashley GAUGHAN, Sandra	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina ESQUIVEL, Sarai FITE, Ashley	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher	10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina ESQUIVEL, Sarai FITE, Ashley GAUGHAN, Sandra	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina ESQUIVEL, Sarai FITE, Ashley GAUGHAN, Sandra JACKSON, Tiauna	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina ESQUIVEL, Sarai FITE, Ashley GAUGHAN, Sandra	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18
HARTIGAN, Kathleen NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIAN BECKER, Lynne BUTLER, Gina ESQUIVEL, Sarai FITE, Ashley GAUGHAN, Sandra JACKSON, Tiauna	IT) Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18 10/17/18

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - cont.

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMP	LIANI) -	cont.	
KAUSTINEN, Melissa		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
MACIAS, Angel		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
MILLER, Alexandra		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
MURPHY, Michael		Middle School Teacher Hamiltion K-8	10/5/18
NICHOLS, Shanna		Substitute Teacher District Wide (Correction to Board for Hire Date PAO CE 17-09)	10/17/18
PRUDHOMME, William		Assistant Principal West Valley High School	10/17/18
ROMAN, Claudia		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
ROUCH, Derek		Integration Specialist Professional Development Department	10/17/18 - 06/3/19 (Temporary Contract)
SANCHEZ, Gabriel		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
VIVANCO, Nathan		Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
WHITMAN, Austin		Substitute Teacher District Wide (Correction to Board for Hire Date CE PAO CE 18-08)	10/17/18
PROMOTION			
BLACKMORE, Brooke	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Middle School Teacher Rancho Viejo Middle School	10/17/18
GARCIA, Victor	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Elementary Teacher Valle Vista Elementary	10/17/18
MILLER, Stacy	From: To:	Substitute Teacher District Wide Elementary Teacher Cawston Elementary School	10/17/18

REASSIGNMENT		
EL SAYAD, Ahmed	From: Interim Assistant Principal To: Secondary Teacher West Valley High School	10/17/18
REHIRE		
OLLERTON, Lori	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
RESIGNATION		
BLANCHARD, Shelley	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
FALVEY, Lina	Substitute Teacher District Wide	8/27/18
JOHNSON, Sarina	Preschool Teacher McSweeny Preschool	10/9/18
KASSEM, Menatalla	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
LYNCH, Rachel	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
MILLER, Jacqueline	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
WILLIAMS, Claire	Substitute Teacher District Wide	10/17/18
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC CO	ACH	
PARKER, David	Spring Season - Boys Golf Hemet High School	2018-19 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 18-17